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Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form Attachment

House Foreign Affairs Committee Hearing: “A Year Out: Addressing International Impacts of the COVID-19 Pandemic”
Hearing Date: March 18, 2021

Witness: Tjada D’Oyen McKenna, Chief Executive Officer, Mercy Corps

Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) related to the hearing’s subject matter that you,
the organization(s) you represent, or entities for which you serve as a fiduciary have received in the past thirty-six months from
the date of the hearing. Include the source and amount of each grant or contract.

Federal Grants

Source Date Amount Project Location
U.S. Agency for International 6-Apr-20  $113,000 Technical Support to BNBP on Covid-19 Indonesia
Development

U.S. Small Business United

1-May-20 $415,539 Women's Business Center - Support for COVID-19

Administration States
U.S. Agency for International

Development (subgrant from 26-Jun-20 $657,971 Syria Partnership to COVID Emergency Syria
World Vision

U.S. Agency for International 1-Jul-20  $6,250,000 Emergency Services to Respond t.o.the COVID-19 Irag
Development Outbreak in Vulnerable Communities Across Iraq

U.S. Agency for International Cash Consortium for Iraq (CCI) Harmonized Multi-

Development S0 SEEInE Purpose Cash Assistance for COVID-19 Response Iraq
U.S. Agency for International 6-Jul-20  $638,688 COVID-19 Response Ethiopia
Development

U.S. Agency for International o . .

Development (subgrant from 17-Jul-20 $1,000,000 HEAN @B [elElols, Seie, Gl DI ol ArEcl)y Indonesia

The Asia Foundation) Outreach for COVID-19 in 6 Indonesian Cities

Responding to the Impact of COVID-19 on the Afghan
U.S. Department of State 20-Jul-20 $1,250,000 Refugees and Host Communities in Peri-Urban Quetta  Pakistan
(RECOVER)
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U.S. Agency for International
Development

U.S. Agency for International
Development

U.S. Agency for International
Development

27-Jul-20

1-Aug-20

24-Sep-
20

$500,000

$3,500,000

$2,073,000

COVID-19 Response

Somalia COVID-19 Response

Follow on for SOAR Program (SOAR 2)

Sudan

Somalia

Ethiopia

Please list any contracts, grants, or payments originating with a foreign government and related to the hearing’s subject that you,
the organization(s) you represent, or entities for which you serve as a fiduciary have received in the past thirty-six months from
the date of the hearing. Include the amount and country of origin of each contract or payment.

Foreign Grants

Source

Swiss Agency for Development
and Cooperation

Foreign, Commonwealth, and
Development Office

Dutch Ministry of Foreign
Affairs

Global Affairs Canada

Scottish Government
French Government
European Commission

French Government

European Commission

Date

1-Feb-20

5-Jun-20

15-Jul-20

24-Jul-20

1-Aug-20
3-Sep-20
1-Oct-20

1-Nov-20

1-Jan-21

Amount

$1,000,000

$4,003,777

$1,420,213

$74,052

$22,318
$1,015,580
$2,787,866

$1,194,800

$537,660

Project

Building Resilience in Affected Communities (BRAC)

Resilience Plus - Building Resilience and Ensuring Basic
Needs for the most vulnerable in Nepal

FORSA+: Adaptation of Forsa Il: 12-Month Emergency
COVID-19 Response

Supporting Food Production and COVID-19 Awareness
for Refugee and Host Communities in Rhino Camp in
West Nile, Uganda

Scottish HEF COVID-19 Response - Afghanistan

PSP COVID-19 Response

The Maloa Urban Resilience Initiative

WASH and Winterization Shelter Response in
Northwest Syria

COVID-19 Mitigation Measures in Yobe State

Location

Sudan

Nepal

Lebanon

Uganda

Afghanistan
Syria
Timor-Leste

Syria

Nigeria



