

Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form Attachment

House Foreign Affairs Committee Hearing: "A Year Out: Addressing International Impacts of the COVID-19 Pandemic"

Hearing Date: March 18, 2021

Witness: Tjada D'Oyen McKenna, Chief Executive Officer, Mercy Corps

Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) related to the hearing's subject matter that you, the organization(s) you represent, or entities for which you serve as a fiduciary have received in the past thirty-six months from the date of the hearing. Include the source and amount of each grant or contract.

Federal Grants

Source	Date	Amount	Project	Location
U.S. Agency for International Development	6-Apr-20	\$113,000	Technical Support to BNBP on Covid-19	Indonesia
U.S. Small Business Administration	1-May-20	\$415,539	Women's Business Center - Support for COVID-19	United States
U.S. Agency for International Development (subgrant from World Vision	26-Jun-20	\$657,971	Syria Partnership to COVID Emergency	Syria
U.S. Agency for International Development	1-Jul-20	\$6,250,000	Emergency Services to Respond to the COVID-19 Outbreak in Vulnerable Communities Across Iraq	Iraq
U.S. Agency for International Development	3-Jul-20	\$6,800,000	Cash Consortium for Iraq (CCI) Harmonized Multi- Purpose Cash Assistance for COVID-19 Response	Iraq
U.S. Agency for International Development	6-Jul-20	\$638,688	COVID-19 Response	Ethiopia
U.S. Agency for International Development (subgrant from The Asia Foundation)	17-Jul-20	\$1,000,000	LEAN ON: Reliable, Safe, and Disability-Friendly Outreach for COVID-19 in 6 Indonesian Cities	Indonesia
U.S. Department of State	20-Jul-20	\$1,250,000	Responding to the Impact of COVID-19 on the Afghan Refugees and Host Communities in Peri-Urban Quetta (RECOVER)	Pakistan



U.S. Agency for International Development	27-Jul-20	\$500,000	COVID-19 Response	Sudan
U.S. Agency for International Development	1-Aug-20	\$3,500,000	Somalia COVID-19 Response	Somalia
U.S. Agency for International Development	24-Sep- 20	\$2,073,000	Follow on for SOAR Program (SOAR 2)	Ethiopia

Please list any contracts, grants, or payments originating with a foreign government and related to the hearing's subject that you, the organization(s) you represent, or entities for which you serve as a fiduciary have received in the past thirty-six months from the date of the hearing. Include the amount and country of origin of each contract or payment.

Foreign Grants

Source	Date	Amount	Project	Location
Swiss Agency for Development and Cooperation	1-Feb-20	\$1,000,000	Building Resilience in Affected Communities (BRAC)	Sudan
Foreign, Commonwealth, and Development Office	5-Jun-20	\$4,003,777	Resilience Plus - Building Resilience and Ensuring Basic Needs for the most vulnerable in Nepal	Nepal
Dutch Ministry of Foreign Affairs	15-Jul-20	\$1,420,213	FORSA+: Adaptation of Forsa II: 12-Month Emergency COVID-19 Response	Lebanon
Global Affairs Canada	24-Jul-20	\$74,052	Supporting Food Production and COVID-19 Awareness for Refugee and Host Communities in Rhino Camp in West Nile, Uganda	Uganda
Scottish Government	1-Aug-20	\$22,318	Scottish HEF COVID-19 Response - Afghanistan	Afghanistan
French Government	3-Sep-20	\$1,015,580	PSP COVID-19 Response	Syria
European Commission	1-Oct-20	\$2,787,866	The Maloa Urban Resilience Initiative	Timor-Leste
French Government	1-Nov-20	\$1,194,800	WASH and Winterization Shelter Response in Northwest Syria	Syria
European Commission	1-Jan-21	\$537,660	COVID-19 Mitigation Measures in Yobe State	Nigeria